BRUCE KING

GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

6-23-93

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

OIL CO	DNSEF	RVATI	ION DIV	ISION
P. O.	BOX	2088	3	
SANTA	FE,	NEW	MEXICO	87501

R=1445

RE: Proposed: MC DHC NSL NSP SWD WFX PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Kaiser _⇒ <u>43-M)</u> 13-21-34 Operato

and my recommendations are as follows:

Rasmussen has #10-N + #14-2 on this provation Unit. Hal J

Yours) very truly, Gerry Sexton

Verry Sexton Supervisor, District 1

/ed

÷

COLLINS & WARE, INC.

303 WEST WALL AVENUE, SUITE 2200 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(915) 687-3435

June 21, 1993

Phillips Petroleum Company P. O. Drawer "B" Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74000

RE: Kaiser State No. 43
Wilson Yates-7 Rivers Assoc. Pool
SW/4 of Section 13, T21S, R34E
Lea County, Texas

Gentlemen:

Collins & Ware, Inc. requests that Phillips Petroleum Company waive any objection to the proposed unothodox location of the above referenced well. Enclosed are plats which delineates our proposed location to be 400 ft. FWL and 1000 ft. FSL of the SW/4 of Section 13, T21S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico.

The unorthodox location is necessitated by the presents of an overhead power line across the standard location.

If the foregoing meets with you approval, please so indicate by executing one copy of this letter in the space provided below, and return to me in the enclosed envelope. If you should have any questions concerning this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

Ron J. King Landman

We hereby waive any objection to the proposed location of Collins & Ware, Inc.'s Kaiser State No. 43 Well, Lea County, New Mexico.

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:_	

SECENED

IUN 22 1993

KOD HOP**BS** DEFICE

COLLINS & WARE, INC.

303 WEST WALL AVENUE, SUITE 2200 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(915) 687-3435

June 21, 1993

Mr. Mohammed Merchant, Agent Warrior, Inc. P. O. Box 5970 Hobbs, New Mexico 88241

> RE: Kaiser State No. 43 Wilson Yates-7 Rivers Assoc. Pool SW/4 of Section 13, T21S, R34E Lea County, Texas

Gentlemen:

Collins & Ware, Inc. requests that Warrior, Inc. waive any objection to the proposed unothodox location of the above referenced well. Enclosed are plats which delineates our proposed location to be 400 ft. FWL and 1000 ft. FSL of the SW/4 of Section 13, T21S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico.

The unorthodox location is necessitated by the presents of an overhead power line across the standard location.

If the foregoing meets with you approval, please so indicate by executing one copy of this letter in the space provided below, and return to me in the enclosed envelope. If you should have any questions concerning this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly, Carl. L

Ron J. King Landman

We hereby waive any objection to the proposed location of Collins & Ware, Inc.'s Kaiser State No. 43 Well, Lea County, New Mexico.

WARRIOR, INC.

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	



JUN 22 1993

JO HOBBS

COLLINS & WARE, INC.

303 WEST WALL AVENUE, SUITE 2200 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(915) 687-3435

CERTIFICATION FOR COLLINS & WARE, INC. SEEKING A PERMIT TO DRILL WHERE DESIGNATED DRILLING TRACT CONSISTING OF 160 SURFACE CONTIGUOUS ACRES IS LOCATED CLOSER THAN 660' TO AN OUTER BOUNDARY AS ESTABLISHED IN RULE 104 (C)(2).

I, Max Guerry, employed by Collins & Ware, Inc. certify:

1. That Collins & Ware, Inc. is the operator of

KAISER STATE 43, Wilson Yates-7R Assoc., more fully described on the Form C-101 and plat attached hereto, showing the drilling (proration or density) unit boundary.

2. That said lease or tract embraces <u>160</u> acres, and is a non-standard-unit or unorthodox location in that the drilling tract is located 400' from the West section line. This deviation in spacing is necessary because of the initial location (Exhibit A) being located beneath a power line in the area. Due to the location of said power line, the only alternative topographically is to move the location west (Exhibit B).

3. That this is our formal request for administrative approval of said unorthodox location.

CERTIFICATE

I declare, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me, or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

Regulatory Manager

June	11,	1993	



•

A STATISTICS

HOHBS

MEXICO OIL CONDERVATION COMMINE I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Perm C-101 Seperandes C-128 Effective 14-65

	All distances must be	Brein Bes stiller b				
COLLINS AND WARE INC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lama KA	ISER S	TATE		Vell Nº3
Unit Latiez Section	Township	1 Primpe		County		-
	215		34E	1	EA	
M 13 Actual Footage Location of Well:						
		(())		L1	FCT	_
810 teret famor the SC		-	100	t from the W		line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Fi	carman aça	Pool			Const.	cated Acreage:
3652		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Acres
 Outline the acreage dedic If more than one lease is interest and royalty). 	٩					
 3. If more than one lease of dated by communitization, Yes No If I answer is "no," list the this form if necessary.)	unitization, force-pool maswer is "yes?" type of owners and tract des ped to the well until al	ing. etc? of consolidat criptions whi ll interests hi	ion	tually been	consolidated. (by communi	(Use reverse side of tization, unitization,
sion.						RTIFICATION
		1 1 2 1		-	tuined herein ti	that the information con- t true and complete to the rladge and ballef.
 	+	- 		·	Name NEAL D.	KING
EXHIBIT! "A"		(} !			OWNER Cent ary KING SUR	VEYING
 		 			JUNE 9,	1993
			ALVER CO		shown of this g notes of actual under my super	ly that the well location sign was plotted from field I survays made by me ar vesion, and that the some street to she best of my buildf.
660' 6 E		1 121	\ \		Dute Surveyed JUNE 9, Registered Profes end or Lend Surv P.L.S. 6	esional Engineer eyor
	Peo #110 De 40				Certificete No.	all Sig



IUN 22 1993

PECEIVED

NP MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIF WELL _OCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION FLAT

•

.

Porm C-102 Sapersoites C-128 Effective 1-1-65

		All Cotonces must be 1	rom the outer boundaries of	the Bection	
					Well Nc.
Unit Letter	S AND WARE II	NU. Township	KAISER ST		43
M Actual Footoge Lo	13	21 Sou		Lea	
1000	test from the SOL	ith line and	400	t from the West	
Ground Lyvel Elev			Peol		line Micated Acreage;
3652.7		· · ·			Acres
1. Outline t	he acreage dedica	ted to the subject w	ell by colored peacil o	r hachure marks on the	plat below.
interest s	and royalty).			satify the ownership ther	_
dated by	communitization, u	nitization, force-pooli nower in "yes," type o	ng. etc? f consolidation	have the interests of a	
this form No allowa	if necessary.) ble will be assigned	ed to the well until all	interests have been	ctually been consolidate consolidated (by commu th interests, has been ap	nitization, unitization,
	,			c	ERTIFICATION
	8 8 8 8			terned herein	ify that the information con- i is true and complete to the nowledge and belief.
	•			NEAL D.	KING
	Echibir 8			Company KING SU	RVEYING
			i i	JUNE 3,	1993
			C. KING C. KING C. KING KING KING KING KING KING KING KING	shown on thi notes of act under my sug is true and	
•400 [°] • 9 •00 00	 		Max Hone PROFESSION	Date Surveyed	Ine 3, 1993 fessional Engineer
L+			<u></u>	Certificate No.	4 NITT
					P. L. S. 6541
0 330 pet	-90 1380 1690 190	0 231C 2640 200	1990 1906	•	

CO HOBBS

JUN 22 1993

RECEIVED

1						
Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies	Energy,	State of New Me. Minerals and Natural Re				Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89
Fee Lease – 5 copies <u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM	88240	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088			igned by OCD	on New Wells)
<u>DISTRICT II</u> P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N		Santa Fe, New Mexico	87504-2088			ATE X FEE
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec	, NM 87410				& Gas Lease ! B 6807	No.
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, DEEPEN, C	OR PLUG BACK	<i>\////////////////////////////////////</i>		
1a. Type of Work:				7. Lease Nat	me or Unit Ag	reement Name
DRILL	RE-ENTER	DEEPEN	PLUG BACK			
b. Type of Well:		SINGLE				
OIL GAS WELL WELL X	OTHER	ZONE	Z ZONE] KAISER	STATE	
2. Name of Operator				8. Well No.		
Collins & Ware	, Inc			43.	43. 9. Pool name or Wildcat	
3. Address of Operator		1				Anna Daal
<u> 303 W. Wall, S</u>	te. 2200, Midl	and, <u>TX /9/01</u>		Wilson 1	ates-/k	Assoc. Pool
4. Well Location Unit Letter <u>M</u>	: <u>400</u> Feet I	From The West	Line and 1000) Feet	From The So	uth Line
Section 1	3 Town	ship 21S Ram	age 34E	NMPM	Lea	County
		10. Proposed Depth	11	. Formation		12. Rotary or C.T.
<u> </u>		3850'		Yates	16 America T	Rotary Date Work will start
13. Elevations (Show whethe		14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	15. Drilling Contrac		6-21-93	
3652.7 GR		\$50K Blanket	Not assigned		0-21-93	
17.	Pl	ROPOSED CASING AN				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		CEMENT	EST. TOP
12 1/4	8 5/8	32	350	250		Surf.
7 7/8	5 1/2	15.5	_3750	750		Surf
				l		l

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my know	owledge and belief.	
SKONATURE Male	me Regulatory Manager	date <u>6-11-93</u>
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Max Guerry	915-687-3435	TELEPHONE NO.

___ DATE ___

_____ TITLE ____

(This space for State Use)

APPROVED	ΒY	
----------	----	--

TOEVED

UTIN 2 2 1993

NO NOBBS



BRUCE KING

GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

June 23, 1993

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

Collins & Ware Inc. ATT: Max Guerry 303 W. Wall, Suite 2200 Midland, TX 79701

RE: Kaiser State #43-M, 13-T21S-R34E

Gentlemen:

We are returning the plat (Form C-102) for the well listed above. The plat needs to be signed by the Operator of the well at the Operator's Certification. See example.

Also when filing Form C-101 the operator shall submit a proposed Reconstruction equipment schematic. We need this to be filed for this well.

We have noted that Hal J. Rasmussen has two wells producing from the Wilson Yates SR Assoc. pool in this proration unit, #1-N & #14-L. Before an allowable can be assigned to Collins & Ware Kaiser State #43, the Rasmussen wells must remain SI in the Wilson Yates SR Assoc. Pool or they will need to be transferred to Collins & Ware.

If you have any questions, please call District I office, Hobbs NM (505) 393-6161.

Yours very truly,

OIL GONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District I

JS:dp

cc: Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. 310 West Wall, Suite 906 Midland, TX 79701

DRUG FR